Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 5 - 2 - 03 RECOI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2444124
Tab settings	<u> </u>
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: AsusTek Computer Inc.
Huan-Yueh Chen	Name: Asustex Computer Inc.
	Internal Address:
	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tyes N	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>ř</u>
🔼 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: No. 150 Li-Te Road
🖫 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Peitou
☐ Other	
	City: Taipei State: Taiwanzip:
Execution Date: April 9, 2003	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10,428550	
10,420	1
Δdditional numbers	 
Additional numbers	e 16 Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Kao H. Lu  Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:    Kao H. Lu	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Internal Address:  O3 EFLORES 00000016 10428550	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:    Kao H. Lu	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Name:  Internal Address:  1 40.00 0P  Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:    Kao H. Lu	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:    Kao H. Lu	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Kao H. Lu  Internal Address:  103 EFLORES 00000016 10428550  P1 40.00 0P  Street Address:  686 Lawson Ave.  City: Havertown State: PA Zip: 19083	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Kao H. Lu  Internal Address:  103 EFLORES 00000016 10428550  P1 40.00 0P  Street Address:  686 Lawson Ave.  City: Havertown State: PA Zip: 19083	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Kao H. Lu  Internal Address:  103 EFLORES 00000016 10428550  P1 40.00 OP  Street Address:  City: Havertown State:  DO NOT U  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Kao H. Lu  Internal Address:  13. EFLORES 00000016 10428550  P1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Kao H. Lu  Internal Address:  103 EFLORES 00000016 10428550  P1 40.00 OP  Street Address:  City: Havertown State:  DO NOT U  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cher	, Huan-Yueh		residing at
2F, No. 187 An-Laiu	Road, Gi-Long City,	Taiwan, ROC	
a citizen of the <u>Republic of C</u> A Flexible Scheme Measurement Report	for Configuring "Tra	**	r of
for which the undersigned ex		ited States Letters	Patent, U.S.
Patent Application No.	, filed		
2003			

The undersigned hereby authorizes assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

AND, WHEREAS, <u>AsusTek Computer Inc.</u>, a <u>Republic of China</u> corporation, having its principal place of business at <u>No. 150, LI-Te Road.</u>, Peitou, Taipei, Taiwan, <u>Republic of China</u>, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee=s successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

-1 of 2-

CHEN HVEN YUEM

Undersigned:

-2 of 2-

**RECORDED: 05/02/2003**